

プロミス無担保ローン営業貸付金残高 顧客数 新規顧客数

期	月	営業貸付金残高 (百万円)		顧客数 (千人)		新規顧客数 (人)	
			前年 同期比		前年 同期比		前年 同期比
2000年3月期	4	975,429	12.7	2,246	4.6	31,146	-14.3
	5	989,897	12.6	2,265	4.4	34,652	-11.8
	6	1,002,806	13.3	2,273	4.3	32,804	-7.1
	7	1,007,639	13.6	2,276	4.4	30,673	3.3
	8	1,018,729	11.8	2,293	4.5	36,290	9.9
	9	1,034,887	11.5	2,311	4.6	39,355	9.6
	10	1,049,526	11.8	2,326	4.7	38,402	6.7
	11	1,064,308	12.1	2,345	4.9	39,793	16.3
	12	1,059,323	12.3	2,333	5.2	29,317	17.5
	1	1,070,482	12.6	2,349	5.5	34,178	30.0
	2	1,082,600	12.8	2,366	5.9	39,912	32.7
	3	1,093,725	13.0	2,381	6.3	44,383	28.9
2001年3月期	4	1,103,673	13.2	2,394	6.6	38,327	23.1
	5	1,121,078	13.3	2,421	6.9	46,886	35.3
	6	1,130,030	12.7	2,432	7.0	39,370	20.0
	7	1,136,691	12.8	2,440	7.2	34,710	13.2
	8	1,149,616	12.9	2,458	7.2	40,226	10.9
	9	1,163,773	12.5	2,478	7.2	42,173	7.2
	10	1,177,184	12.2	2,497	7.3	42,265	10.1
	11	1,193,928	12.2	2,517	7.4	42,086	5.8
	12	1,188,770	12.2	2,508	7.5	31,551	7.6
	1	1,198,327	11.9	2,521	7.3	36,845	7.8
	2	1,205,757	11.4	2,532	7.0	37,304	-6.5
	3	1,220,447	11.6	2,541	6.7	41,444	-6.6
2002年3月期	4	1,234,418	11.9	2,549	6.5	35,370	-7.7
	5	1,251,675	11.7	2,570	6.2	44,035	-6.1
	6	1,256,705	11.2	2,572	5.8	33,347	-15.3
	7	1,258,186	10.7	2,573	5.4	30,683	-11.6
	8	1,270,868	10.6	2,579	5.0	34,679	-13.8
	9	1,284,646	10.4	2,588	4.4	36,212	-14.1
	10	1,293,600	9.9	2,594	3.9	37,378	-11.6
	11	1,310,390	9.8	2,601	3.4	34,133	-18.9
	12	1,306,324	9.9	2,586	3.1	26,694	-15.4
	1	1,313,266	9.6	2,593	2.9	32,465	-11.9
	2	1,320,077	9.5	2,597	2.6	31,954	-14.3
	3	1,317,203	7.9	2,581	1.5	33,992	-18.0
2003年3月期	4	1,321,669	7.1	2,577	1.1	29,995	-15.2
	5	1,332,951	6.5	2,581	0.4	33,017	-25.0
	6	1,337,104	6.4	2,572	0.0	25,585	-23.3
	7	1,340,106	6.5	2,563	-0.4	26,215	-14.6
	8	1,350,220	6.2	2,565	-0.6	28,223	-18.6
	9	1,360,452	5.9	2,571	-0.7	32,332	-10.7
	10	1,365,715	5.6	2,569	-1.0	30,751	-17.7
	11	1,373,707	4.8	2,569	-1.3	28,179	-17.4
	12	1,365,304	4.5	2,547	-1.5	21,582	-19.2
	1	1,367,313	4.1	2,545	-1.9	25,731	-20.7
	2	1,369,189	3.7	2,541	-2.2	27,627	-13.5
	3	1,369,570	4.0	2,536	-1.7	30,086	-11.5
2004年3月期	4	1,370,509	3.7	2,526	-2.0	25,974	-13.4
	5	1,376,581	3.3	2,524	-2.2	27,661	-16.2
	6	1,375,369	2.9	2,513	-2.3	23,611	-7.7
	7	1,369,414	2.2	2,498	-2.6	22,590	-13.8
	8	1,369,833	1.5	2,492	-2.9	22,790	-19.3
	9	1,369,779	0.7	2,486	-3.3	24,643	-23.8
	10	1,367,309	0.1	2,478	-3.5	25,133	-18.3
	11	1,369,394	-0.3	2,477	-3.6	24,605	-12.7
	12	1,358,706	-0.5	2,458	-3.5	22,329	3.5
	1	1,358,063	-0.7	2,455	-3.5	25,209	-2.0
	2	1,354,836	-1.1	2,450	-3.6	26,679	-3.4
	3	1,347,657	-1.6	2,439	-3.8	29,187	-3.0

Promise's Customer loans outstanding, Number of customers and Number of new customers

Fiscal Year	Month	Customer loans outstanding		No. of customers		No. of new customers	
		(Unsecured) (Yen-million)	YOY	(Unsecured) (Thousands)	YOY	(Unsecured)	YOY
Fiscal Year Ended March, 2000	4	975,429	12.7	2,246	4.6	31,146	-14.3
	5	989,897	12.6	2,265	4.4	34,652	-11.8
	6	1,002,806	13.3	2,273	4.3	32,804	-7.1
	7	1,007,639	13.6	2,276	4.4	30,673	3.3
	8	1,018,729	11.8	2,293	4.5	36,290	9.9
	9	1,034,887	11.5	2,311	4.6	39,355	9.6
	10	1,049,526	11.8	2,326	4.7	38,402	6.7
	11	1,064,308	12.1	2,345	4.9	39,793	16.3
	12	1,059,323	12.3	2,333	5.2	29,317	17.5
	1	1,070,482	12.6	2,349	5.5	34,178	30.0
	2	1,082,600	12.8	2,366	5.9	39,912	32.7
	3	1,093,725	13.0	2,381	6.3	44,383	28.9
Fiscal Year Ended March, 2001	4	1,103,673	13.2	2,394	6.6	38,327	23.1
	5	1,121,078	13.3	2,421	6.9	46,886	35.3
	6	1,130,030	12.7	2,432	7.0	39,370	20.0
	7	1,136,691	12.8	2,440	7.2	34,710	13.2
	8	1,149,616	12.9	2,458	7.2	40,226	10.9
	9	1,163,773	12.5	2,478	7.2	42,173	7.2
	10	1,177,184	12.2	2,497	7.3	42,265	10.1
	11	1,193,928	12.2	2,517	7.4	42,086	5.8
	12	1,188,770	12.2	2,508	7.5	31,551	7.6
	1	1,198,327	11.9	2,521	7.3	36,845	7.8
	2	1,205,757	11.4	2,532	7.0	37,304	-6.5
	3	1,220,447	11.6	2,541	6.7	41,444	-6.6
Fiscal Year Ended March, 2002	4	1,234,418	11.9	2,549	6.5	35,370	-7.7
	5	1,251,675	11.7	2,570	6.2	44,035	-6.1
	6	1,256,705	11.2	2,572	5.8	33,347	-15.3
	7	1,258,186	10.7	2,573	5.4	30,683	-11.6
	8	1,270,868	10.6	2,579	5.0	34,679	-13.8
	9	1,284,646	10.4	2,588	4.4	36,212	-14.1
	10	1,293,600	9.9	2,594	3.9	37,378	-11.6
	11	1,310,390	9.8	2,601	3.4	34,133	-18.9
	12	1,306,324	9.9	2,586	3.1	26,694	-15.4
	1	1,313,266	9.6	2,593	2.9	32,465	-11.9
	2	1,320,077	9.5	2,597	2.6	31,954	-14.3
	3	1,317,203	7.9	2,581	1.5	33,992	-18.0
Fiscal Year Ended March, 2003	4	1,321,669	7.1	2,577	1.1	29,995	-15.2
	5	1,332,951	6.5	2,581	0.4	33,017	-25.0
	6	1,337,104	6.4	2,572	0.0	25,585	-23.3
	7	1,340,106	6.5	2,563	-0.4	26,215	-14.6
	8	1,350,220	6.2	2,565	-0.6	28,223	-18.6
	9	1,360,452	5.9	2,571	-0.7	32,332	-10.7
	10	1,365,715	5.6	2,569	-1.0	30,751	-17.7
	11	1,373,707	4.8	2,569	-1.3	28,179	-17.4
	12	1,365,304	4.5	2,547	-1.5	21,582	-19.2
	1	1,367,313	4.1	2,545	-1.9	25,731	-20.7
	2	1,369,189	3.7	2,541	-2.2	27,627	-13.5
	3	1,369,570	4.0	2,536	-1.7	30,086	-11.5
Fiscal Year Ended March, 2004	4	1,370,509	3.7	2,526	-2.0	25,974	-13.4
	5	1,376,581	3.3	2,524	-2.2	27,661	-16.2
	6	1,375,369	2.9	2,513	-2.3	23,611	-7.7
	7	1,369,414	2.2	2,498	-2.6	22,590	-13.8
	8	1,369,833	1.5	2,492	-2.9	22,790	-19.3
	9	1,369,779	0.7	2,486	-3.3	24,643	-23.8
	10	1,367,309	0.1	2,478	-3.5	25,133	-18.3
	11	1,369,394	-0.3	2,477	-3.6	24,605	-12.7
	12	1,358,706	-0.5	2,458	-3.5	22,329	3.5
	1	1,358,063	-0.7	2,455	-3.5	25,209	-2.0
	2	1,354,836	-1.1	2,450	-3.6	26,679	-3.4
	3	1,347,657	-1.6	2,439	-3.8	29,187	-3.0